Models 4700P/4700E
& 4800P/4800E
Corrosion-resistant
Positioners
Masoneilan™ models 4700E/4800E (electropneumatic)
and 4700P/4800P (pneumatic) are field-proven positioners
from Baker Hughes that use a precision feedback cam to
provide accurate positioning, fast response, and customized

Copyright 2023 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved.
BHMN-47004800PE-FS-20204B-X-0820        08/2020 valves.bakerhughes.com
Numbering System
Specifications
Type:  Cam feedback, pneumatic, force balanced;
electropneumatic positioner uses current to pneumatic
converter to generate pneumatic operating signal.
Action:	 Direct:	 Increasing signal increases output
	 Reverse:	 Increasing signal decreases output
	 Note:	 Reverse Action is available only on
	 4700P/4800P Pneumatic Positioner
Characteristics:	 Linear
	 Equal percentage
	 Custom
Maximum air consumption:
4700: 0.5 Nm3/h - 1.7 barg supply
4800: 0.9 Nm3/h - 1.7 barg supply
Output and exhaust capacity:
4700: 13.5 Nm3/h – 4.1 barg supply
4800: 24 Nm3/h – 4.1 barg supply
Temperature effects span error (typical):
Temp. Range Error
-40°C to -20°C (-40°F to -4°F) 0.31 percent per °C
-20°C to +60°C (-4°F to +140°F) 0.06 percent per °C
+60°C to +85°C (+140°F to +185°F) 0.11 percent per °C
Supply pressure influence: Less than 0.37 percent stroke
change per 100 mbar supply change.
Maximum air supply rating: Dictated by actuator, but never
greater than 100 psig.
Connections:	Pneumatic:	1/4" NPT (4700) or 3/8» NPT (4800)
	 Electrical:	 1/2" NPT or M20
Weight:	 4700P - 1.6 kg (3.5 lbs)	 4800P - 1.9 kg (4.2 lbs)
	 4700E - 2.1 kg (4.7 lbs)	 4800E - 2.4 kg (5.3 lbs)
Performance 4700P 4700E
Deadband ≤0.2 percent of span ≤0.5 percent of span
Hysteresis ≤0.2 percent of span ≤0.5 percent of span
Repeatability within 0.2 percent of
span
within 0.5 percent of
span
Sensitivity better than 0.2 percent
of span
better than 0.3 percent
of span
Conformity ±1 percent of span ±1 percent of span
Input resistance
4-20 mA signal N/A 170 ohms nominal
Series Identification 4abcd
a
Discharge Capacity
7  Standard output
8  High capacity output
b
Signal Span
0  4-20 mA
1  0.2 - 1 bar or 3 - 15 psi
2  0.4 - 2 bar or 6 - 30 psi
c
Mounting
0  Rotary
1  Reciprocating
d
Type
P  Pneumatic
E  Electropneumatic
4
7